## PRESS RELEASE

TPAS Celebrates Milestone
Partnership with Vanguard
Assurance Company
Limited for International
Lecture Series



**TPAS, LLC** 877-466-6698 www.tpas.llc

## January 12, 2024 - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**St. Louis, MO & Accra, Ghana** - TPAS, a leading provider of professional training and consultancy services, is thrilled to announce the acceptance of its proposal by Vanguard Assurance Company Limited, marking a significant milestone for the company. The proposal outlines a comprehensive lecture series, "ClaimCraft: Elevating Your Skills in Loss Investigations and Adjustments," tailored exclusively for the professionals at Vanguard Assurance.

The three-day workshop, scheduled from June 25, 2024, to June 27, 2024, will cover essential topics such as Loss Investigations, Loss Inspections, and Loss Adjusting. TPAS experts will guide participants through in-depth sessions, providing valuable insights and practical knowledge to navigate the complexities of loss claims in the insurance industry.

"We are excited about this partnership with Vanguard Assurance Company Limited, our first international contract. It signifies a major step in our expansion strategy, particularly in Ghana," said Charleen Hoskins, Founder & CEO at TPAS. "This collaboration exemplifies our commitment to delivering top-notch training that enhances the capabilities of insurance professionals globally."

The workshop aims to enhance the expertise of Vanguard Assurance's team, building trust with policyholders and improving efficiency in claims adjusting. The proposed dates, June 18-20, 2024, promise an immersive learning experience, further solidifying TPAS's dedication to advancing professional development in the insurance sector.

"We believe that the investment in this workshop will result in significant improvements in Vanguard Assurance's claims management capabilities, ultimately leading to increased efficiency and client satisfaction," added Charleen Hoskins. For more information about TPAS and its professional training services, please contact info@tpas.llc.

